Tom Sawyer Drama Rehearsals – Updated 1/20/11
*This is a tentative schedule.  As we work on scenes, it may be revised.  I will put a revision date on each change so that everyone knows they have the correct schedule.
* Drama Ads are due February 18th.  All students need to sell two ads.
* $30 drama fee is due January 29th unless you make arrangements with me.  I have only received three.
*All  practices will now be in Mrs. Orr’s room (unless she is using her room for something else.)
*Please review your lines the night before your rehearsal.  Only 6 weeks until performance!!!  We can save a lot of time if we don’t have to prompt.  It is also hard to work on character if you are searching the air for your lines. PLEASE DON’T MISS PRACTICE FOR YOUR SCENE, EVEN IF YOU DON’T HAVE LINES. It is important to be there for blocking.
 
	Spirit Week – We have a light schedule so it is a good week to review lines.  

	Thurs, Jan. 27
	3:00 -4:45  
	Painting the Fence,  The Contest, A Dead Cat and an Engagement,

	Friday, Jan. 28
	7:10 -7:50  
	Life of a Pirate (7:10), Pirate Meeting (7:25)

	Friday, Jan. 28
	3:00 – 4:00 
	Tom, Jeff (only until 3:30), Becky, Ben

	Drama Fee Due January 28th - $30

	Mon. Jan. 31
	7:10 – 7:50
	The Terror of Sherwood, A Rejection and a Decision

	Tues. Feb . 1
	7:10 -7:50
	Paintin’ the Fence,  Pirate Meeting

	Thurs., Feb. 3
	3:00 – 5:15
	The Graveyard, The Contest, A Rejection and a Decision, The Funeral, The Trial, The Treasure

	Friday, Feb. 4
	7:10 -7:50
	Life of a Pirate (7:10), Supper (7:35)

	TICKET SALES BEGIN!! POSTERS SENT OUT

	Mon. Feb. 7
	7:10 – 7:50
	The Graveyard, The Trial, The Treasure

	Tues., Feb. 8
	7:10 -7:50
	The Contest

	Thurs. Feb. 10
	3:00 – 5:30 
	The Terror of Sherwood Forest, Supper, Paintin’ the Fence, Pirate Meeting, A Dead Cat and an Engagement

	Friday. Feb. 11
	7:00 -7:50 
	Tom, Becky, Amy (7:00),  Life of a Pirate (7:30)

	Friday, Feb. 11
	3:00 – 4:30
	The Funeral, A Rejection and a Decision

	Sat. Feb. 12
	All Day
	Set Building @ Mrs. Orr’s

	Mon. Feb. 14
	All Day
	Set Building @ Mrs. Orr’s

	Tues., Feb. 15
	7:10 -7:50
	Paintin’ the Fence, A Dead Cat and an Engagement

	Thurs. Feb. 17
	3:00 – 5:30 
	The Graveyard, The Contest, A Rejection and a Decision, The Funeral, The Trial, The Treasure

	Friday. Feb. 18
	7:00 -7:50 
	The Terror of Sherwood, Supper (7:00), Pirate Meeting (7:30)

	ADS DUE – FEBRUARY 18TH – Costumes Completed

	Tues. Feb. 22
	7:10 – 7:50
	Ben, Joe, Huck, Tom

	Tues., Feb. 22
	7:10 -7:50
	Life of a Pirate (7:10),  Pirate Meeting (7:30)

	Thurs. Feb. 24
	3:00 – 6:00 
	Our first attempt to get through the entire play. EVERYONE.

	Friday. Feb. 25
	7:10 -7:50 
	A Rejection and a Decision (7:15), Paintin’ the Fence (7:30)

	Friday, Feb. 25
	3:00 – 4:30
	The Contest, The Funeral

	Sat., Feb. 26
	All Day
	Finish Up Set @ Mrs. Orr’s

	Monday, Feb. 28
	3:00 – 5:00
	Act 1

	Tues. March 1
	3:00 – 5:30
	EVERYONE

	Wed., March 2
	3:00 – 4:30
	Act 2

	Thurs. March 3
	3:00 – 5:30
	Practice dependent on Jr. High Ski Social (which we will postpone until March 16th if they get more snow).

	Friday , March 4
	3:00 – 6:00
	EVERYONE 

	Sat. March 5
	All Day
	Transport Set and Set-Up in Gymnasium

	Mon. March 7
	3:00 – 5:00
	Rehearsal dependent on set completion.  May just do a scene by scene walk-through on the set.  Keep the day open.

	Tues. March 8
	8:30-4:30??
	All Day Dress Rehearsal

	March 9, 10, 11 – The Adventures of Tom Sawyer
7:00 P.M. (Matinee – Wednesday @ 9:00 A.M.)

	Tear Down After Friday Night Performance – All Cast and Families

	Cast Party????  March 12th??? Anyone want to host?




